BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution recognizing Luverta Bryant on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

WHEREAS,

LUVERTA BRYANT

celebrated her 90th birthday on July 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Luverta Bryant was born in Milwaukee on July 1, 1931 at St Anthony's Hospital; and

WHEREAS, Luverta Bryant graduated from Lincoln High School, and later from Milwaukee Area Technical College Nursing School; and

WHEREAS, Luverta Bryant was a longtime employee of Milwaukee Public Schools, retiring after 42 years in 2010; and

WHEREAS, Luverta Bryant was married to Robert L. Bryant for 36 years, and they were blessed with five children; and

WHEREAS, Luverta Bryant has always had a youthful spirit, has loved the Lord and her family, and loves to eat, listen to music, knit, play cards and travel; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Luverta Bryant on reaching her 90th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Luverta Bryant in recognition of her 90th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Mark A. Borkowski, Cavalier Johnson, Russell W. Stamper, II, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 7, 2021.